LIGOUDALI

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| (,,,, |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| · |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| 1 |
| |
| |
| |
| |



800284365848

04/11/16--01045--013 **150.00

16 APR 11 PH 3: 10
SERVEY OF STATE

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

| | egistration S ivision of C | | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|--------|---------------------------------------|--------|---|-------|
| SURIEC | Law Offic | ce of Jason K. Castro, PLL | С | | | | |
| SUBJEC | | | | sulting Florida | Limite | ed Company) | |
| | | | | | | nd fees are submitted to convert an "Caccordance with s. 605.1045, F.S. | Other |
| Please ret | turn all corre | espondence concernin | g thi | s matter to: | | | |
| Jason K. C | astro | | | | | | |
| <u>, ,</u> | | (Contact Person) | | | | | |
| Law Office | e of Jason K. C | Castro, PLLC | | | | | |
| | | (Firm/Company) | | | | | |
| 351 Airpor | rt Pulling Rd | | | | | | |
| <u>.</u> | | (Address) | | | | | |
| Nanles Ele | orida 34104 | , | | | | | |
| - Tupies, Tie | | City, State and Zip Code) | | | | | |
| castrolaw s | ervice@gmail | • | | | | | |
| | | e used for future annual re | 20mt = | actifications) | | | |
| L-man | Address. (10 b | e used for future affilial re | וווטכן | ionneanons) | | | |
| For furthe | er information | on concerning this ma | ter, | please call: | | | |
| Jason K. C | astro | | at | (239 | 775- | 8889 | |
| (N | lame of Conta | ct Person) | _"` | $\overline{}$ | (Day | ytime Telephone Number) | |
| Enclosed | is a check for | or the following amou | nt: | | | | |
| \$150.00 (\$25 for Co & \$125 for of Organiza | Articles | □\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | | \$180.00 Filing F d Certified Copy | | □\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | |
| | ADDRESS | S: | | | | ADDRESS: | |
| _ | on Section | | | Registra | | | |
| Clifton B | of Corporati | ons | | Division P. O. Bo | | Corporations | |
| | cutive Cente | er Circle | | | | FL 32314 | |

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company



The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| (E | inter Name of Other Business Entity) |
|--|--|
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is | Professional Association |
| • | (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| First organized, formed or incorp | orated under the laws of Florida |
| 12/29/2015 on | (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| (date of organization, formation or i | ncorporation) |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limit Law Office of Jason K. Castro, PLLC. | ed Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: |
| (Enter Nan | ne of Florida Limited Liability Company) |
| | 01/01/2016 |
| 4. If not effective on the date of f | Iling, enter the effective date: 01/01/2010 . |
| (The effective date: 1) cannot be date this document is filed by the date listed in the attached Artic | iling, enter the effective date: otherwise prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the see Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective les of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) toes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ment of State's records. |

Page 1 of 2

| Signed this <u>05</u> day of <u>A</u> | April 20_16 . | |
|---|---|---------|
| | resentative of Limited Liability Company: | |
| Signature of Authorized Repres Printed Name: Jason K. Castro | sentative:Title: ESQ | |
| | r Business Entity: See below for required signate | ure(s)] |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: Jason K. Castro | Title: ESQ | |
| Signature: | | |
| | Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| | Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | |
| Signature: | | |
| Printed Name: | Title: | |
| If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Cha If Directors or Officers have not | airman, Director, or Officer. been selected, an Incorporator must sign. | |
| If Florida General Partnership Signature of one General Partner | or Limited Liability Partnership: | |
| If Florida Limited Partnership Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partn | or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: ners. | |
| All others: Signature of an authorized person | n. | |
| Fees: | | |
| Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$25.00 s of Organization: \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) | |

.....

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

| Law Office of Jason K. Castro, PLLC. | | |
|---|---|---------------|
| (Must end with the words "Limi | ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | | |
| | f the principal office of the Limited Liability Com | npany is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | |
| Law Office of Jason K. Castro, PLLC. | Law Office of Jason K. Castro, PLLC. | |
| 351 Airport Pulling Rd. N | 351 Airport Pulling Rd. N | |
| Naples, FL 34104 | Naples, FL 34104 | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Reg | istered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature | e : |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) | gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another | r |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address | wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are: | 16 |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) | of the registered agent are: | 16 APR |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address | of the registered agent are: | 16 |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Jason K. Castro 351 Airport Pulling Rd. | of the registered agent are: | 16 APR |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its o business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address Jason K. Castro 351 Airport Pulling Rd. | of the registered agent are: Name New North acceptable North Agent. You must designate an individual or another another agent are: North Agent. You must designate an individual or another another agent. You must designate an individual or another agent. You must designate agent. You must designate agent. You must designate agent. You must design agent. You must design agent. You must design agent. You must | 16 APR I I PH |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

| | <u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authori | zed Member | Name and Address: | |
|-------------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------------------------|
| | "MGR" = Manager AMBR | | Jason K. Castro | |
| | MAIDIC | | 351 Airport Pulling Rd. N | |
| | | | Naples, FL 34104 | |
| | | | | ···· |
| | - | | | |
| | | | <u></u> | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | (Use attachment if i | necessary) | | |
| | | | ate of filing: 01/01/2016 | |
| /T.C | effective date is liste 0 days after the date | | e specific and cannot be more t | han five business days pr |
| | v uays after the date | <i>0 '</i> | | |
| to or 9 <u>Note:</u> 1 | f the date inserted in this | block does not meet the Department of State's re | applicable statutory filing requirement ecords. | s, this date will not be listed as |
| to or 9 <u>Note:</u> 1 docume | f the date inserted in this nt's effective date on the | Department of State's re | applicable statutory filing requirement ecords. | s, this date will not be listed as |
| to or 9 <u>Note:</u> 1 docume | f the date inserted in this | Department of State's re | applicable statutory filing requirement ecords. | s, this date will not be listed as |
| to or 9 <u>Note:</u> 1 docume | f the date inserted in this nt's effective date on the | Department of State's re | applicable statutory filing requirement ecords. | s, this date will not be listed as |
| to or 9 <u>Note:</u> 1 docume | f the date inserted in this nt's effective date on the | Department of State's re | applicable statutory filing requirement ecords. | s, this date will not be listed as |
| to or 9 <u>Note:</u> 1 docume | f the date inserted in this nt's effective date on the | Department of State's resions, if any. | applicable statutory filing requirement ecords. | s, this date will not be listed as |

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) Page 2 of 2

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jason K. Castro